

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Megan Armstrong, COO

P: 518.583.2323 X 114

marmstrong@saratogafcu.org

www.saratogafcu.org

## Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union Awards Scholarships to Members

**Saratoga Springs, NY** – Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union has awarded college scholarships to two high school seniors to help finance their college education.

The students, members of Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union, were chosen based on their outstanding academic and extracurricular achievements.

"We are very pleased to award these scholarships to our hard-working young members," said Don Donofio. "It proves that the 'people helping people' philosophy of the credit union movement is alive and well here in Saratoga Springs."

Special congratulations to Paige Eversole and Margaret Farr our 2019 College Scholarship Award Winners. Paige will be attending SUNY Fredonia this Fall, studying Medical Technology. Margaret Farr will be attending Boston University and will be studying neuroscience.

## About Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union

Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union is a full service financial institution founded in 1945 by a group of educators in the Saratoga Springs Public School System. Since that time the credit union has grown to service the financial needs of the communities within Saratoga County offering a wide range of services from student loans, mortgages, and auto financing to savings and retirement options. Saratoga's Community FCU is committed to integrity, innovation, and individualization, providing fair and honest products for all individuals.

Credit unions are not-for-profit cooperatives with no outside stockholders, so earnings are returned to members in the form of dividends on savings, favorable loan rates, fewer fees and additional services. All member accounts are insured through the Federal government up to \$250,000. For information on becoming a credit union member, visit www.aSmarterChoice.org, or call the New York Credit Union Association at (800) 342-9835.



Jane Decoteau, President/Chairperson
Paige Eversole, Scholarship Award Winner from Corinth High School
Margaret Farr, Scholarship Award Winner from Saratoga Springs High School